



International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda
Tribunal pénal international pour le Rwanda

OR: FR

Before:

Judge Laïty Kama, Presiding Judge
Judge Lennart Aspegren
Judge Navanethem Pillay

Registry:

Lars Plum

Order of: 25 February 1998

**THE PROSECUTOR
VERSUS
JEAN-PAUL AKAYESU**

Case No.: ICTR-96-4-T

**ORDER TO AUTHORIZE PHOTOGRAPHING AND VIDEO-RECORDING
DURING PROCEEDINGS**

The Prosecutor :

Mr. Pierre-Richard Prosper
Mr. James Stewart
Mr. Luc Côté

Counsel for the Accused

Mr. Nicolas Tiangaye

Case No.: ICTR-96-4-T

**THE INTERNATIONAL CRIMINAL TRIBUNAL FOR RWANDA (the
"TRIBUNAL"),**

SITTING as Trial Chamber I composed of Judge Laïty Kama, Presiding Judge, Judge Lennart Aspegren and Judge Navanethem Pillay;

CONSIDERING the pleas submitted by members of the press for authorization to photograph and videotape open sessions of the Tribunal in this case;

PURSUANT TO rule 81 (D) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence;

HEREBY AUTHORIZES the taking of photographs and audio- and video-recording or broadcasting of the said from the court-room by duly assigned members of the press during the testimony of Major General Roméo Dallaire, in the case mentioned above, subject to the decisions pertaining to the protection of witnesses which may already have been taken or may be taken by the Tribunal at a later stage.

Arusha, 25 February 1998

Laïty Kama	Lennart Aspegren	Navanethem Pillay
Presiding Judge	Judge	Judge

(Seal of the Tribunal)